N1000000555

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(,,,
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
$/ / d$
1



01/19/10--01030--022 ***87.50

THLED

articles of the

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GOD'S CALL TO WOMEN OF AUTHORITY INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for : \$87.50

\$70.00 Filing Fee 78.75 Filing Fee, Certified of Status

FROM:

MISSIONARY GAIL RIVERS

Name (Printed or typed)

30 <u>SEMINOLE TR.</u> Address Pensacola, Fl. 32506 City, State & Zip

(850) 453-8994 OR (850) 346-2108 Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual notification) rivsgail@yahoo.com

\$78.75 –Filing FEE & CERTIFIED COPY \$87.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Certificate of Status

report

TARY OF	
---------	--

. t. .

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

GOD'S CALL TO WOMEN OF AUTHORITY, Inc. Its principal office shall be in the

County of Escambia, and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

30 SEMINOLE TR. PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32506

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which **God's Call To Women of Authority** is organized is: To build up the Kingdom of God right here on earth with the programs and services rendered. The programs AES (Adults empowered to succeed) and YES(Youth empowered to succeed) which is a multi-racial, ethnically-diverse educational and community service organization specializing in the encouragement and development of inter-group relations and community organization. **GOD**"s Call To Women of Authority, Inc; programs seeks to enable men, women, youth, African Americans and other minority group members to cultivate and exercise their full human potential on a par with all other Americans.

GOD's Call To Women of Authority of Pensacola Florida, Inc. shall initiate and implement programs in employment, housing, urban affairs, social welfare and citizenship education. These Programs are designed to:

- A. Develop and maintain harmonious race relations;
- B. Strengthen the development of individuals and families;
- C. Conduct in-depth research to identify the social welfare needs of the Ministry constituency and establish plans for corrective action.
- D. Work with existing institutions, both public and private, to make them more responsive To and provide services that will meet the needs of all groups in the community.
- E. Mobilize and organize to work for the development of alternatives to systems and programs which have been identified as inadequate; and
- F. Where there is need, to develop and strengthen new to assuring the effective delivery of community services.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Individuals that have the proper skills, training and educational background to sit on a board of directors.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Sister Gloria Robinson – Secretary – 7820 F	Regiment Dr.	Pensacola, Fl. 32534
Sister Rose Hinton - Treasurer, 541 ½ E. Hewitt St.		Pensacola, Fl. 32503
Evangelist Vicki Tucker - President, 10176	Vixen Place	Pensacola, Fl. 32514
Reverend Frank Brown - Vice President 11	41 Northbrook Dr	Pensacola, Fl. 32504
Evangelist Chandra Calhoun - Board Memb	er 2601 N. 6th. Avenue	Pensacola, Fl, 32503
Ronnie Wideman - Board Member	5913 West Shore Dr.	Pensacola, Fl. 32526
Brother Joe Mack - Board Member	210 Washington St.	Cantonment, Fl. 32533
Evangelist Betty Powell - Board Member -	6530 N. Palafox	Pensacola, Fl. 32514

Brother Michael Stephenson - Board Member 1107 E. Jackson St. Apt. 5 Pensacola, Fl. 32501

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Sister Gloria Robinson - Secretary, 7820 Regiment Dr. Pensacola, Florida 32534

<u>ARTICLE VII</u> - The corporation is organized exclusively for and will operate exclusively for, charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes as indicated under section 501°(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE VIII – No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate in or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IX - DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, the assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501 \bigcirc (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE X INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

MISSIONARY GAIL RIVERS

30 SEMINOLE TR.

PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32506

(850) 453-8994 OR (850) 346-2108

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation. This 11th day of January, 2010

CEO and Executive Director

PERSONAlly Known

NEAL CROOM Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires 11/11/2010 ID# 120580 DD#606508

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF RESIDENT AGENT /REGISTERED OFFICE

1. The name of the Corporation is: GOD'S CALL TO WOMEN OF AUTHORITY, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent is:

Gloria Robinson 7820 Regiment Dr. Pensacola, Florida 32534

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent Date /

Signature/Incorporator Date

PH 4: 0